 228 EE240 Seriesv2.0 / Modification rights reserved
State of the art sensor technology, highest reliability of data
transmission and the ease of system installation are the outstanding
features of the wireless sensor series EE240.
Wireless Transmitter EE245
The elegant housing combines the measurement of temperature,
humidity and CO2. An optional display is available to provide local indi-
cation. As a standard, batteries provide for the power supply. For more

g
 232 EE240 Seriesv2.0 / Modification rights reserved
Ordering Guide
BASE STATION EE242
Hardware Configuration EE242-
Frequency 2,4 GHz (transmission power 6,3 mW) A
Output signal
0-5 V 2
0-10 V 3
0-20 mA 5
4-20 mA 6
Display
with D
without -
Software Configuration
Physical parameters
of outputs
relative humidity	 RH	 [%]	 (A)	 Output 1 A / B / C / R
temperature	 T	 [°C]	 (B)	 Output 2 A / B / C / R
dew point temperature	 Td	 [°C]	 (C)	 Output 3 A / B / C / R
CO2	 CO2	 [ppm]	 (R)	 Output 4 A / B / C / R
Unit
metric / SI (°C) -
non metric / US (°F) E01
T-Scaling (Output T - °C or °F)
-40...60	 (T02)
Select Txx code
0...50	 (T04)
Td-Scaling (Output Td - °C or °F)
-20...50	 (T48)
Select Tdxx code
further scalings on request
CO2-Scaling (in ppm)
0...2.000	 (C20)
Select Cxx code0...5.000	 (C21)
0...10.000	 (C22)
TRANSMITTER EE245
Hardware Configuration EE245-
Type
RH + T + CO2 FTC
RH + T FTx
T + CO2 xTC
T xTx
CO2 (only for TC and FTC)
0...2.000 ppm 2
0...5.000 ppm 5
without CO2 measurement x
Frequency 2,4 GHz (transmission power 6,3 mW) A
Display
with D
without -
Software Configuration
Unit
metric / SI (°C) -
non metric / US (°F) E01
TRANSMITTER / ROUTER EE244
Hardware Configuration EE244-
Type
transmitter A
transmitter with external supply1) B
Router R
Frequency 2,4 GHz (transmission power  6,3 mW) A
Number of sensing probes
1 1
2 2
3 (not possible with type B - transmitter with external supply) 3
Display
with D
without -
1) External power supply units not included in the scope of supply
SENSING PROBES FOR EE244
Humidity and Temperature
polycarbonate EE07-PFT1

0...10000 ppm EE871-HR1J2
 233EE240 Series v2.0 / Modification rights reserved
Order Examples
Transmitter:		  EE244	 EE245
- Probe cable for EE07 - 	 HA0108xx		  ()
	 2m (7ft) / 5m (16ft) / 10m (33ft)
- Connection cable for EE03, 2m (7ft)	 HA010328		  ()
- Connection cable for EE03, 5m (16ft)	 HA010329		  ()
- Antenna cable 2m (7ft)	 HA010330		  ()
- Bracket for rail installation	 HA010203		  ()
- Reference probes	 HA010403		  ()
- Duct mounting kit for EE07	 HA010209		  ()
- External power supply unit	 V03		  ()		  ()
Position 2 - Transmitter / Router:
EE244-BA1D
Type:	 Industrial transmitter
	 with external supply
Frequency:	 2,4GHz
Probe:	 1
Display:	 yes
Position 2 - Transmitter:
EE245-FTC5Ax
Type:	 Room transmitter for relative
	 humidity, temperature and CO2
CO2:	 0...5000ppm
Frequency:	 2,4GHz
Display:	 without
Position 1 - Base Station:
EE242-A3D/ABCR-T04-Td48-C20
Frequency:	 2,4GHz
Output signal:	 0-10V
Display:	 yes
Outputs:	 RH, T, Td, CO2
Unit:	 SI
Scaling:	 T: 0...50; Td: -20...50
Position 1 - Base Station:
EE242-A3D/ABCR-T04-Td48-C20
Frequency:	 2,4GHz
Output signal:	 0-10V
Display:	 yes
Outputs:	 RH, T, Td, CO2
Unit:	 SI
Scaling:	 T: 0...50; Td: -20...50
Position 3 - Sensing Probes:
EE07-PFT1, EE07-MT
Base Station:
- Antenna cable 2m (7ft)	 HA010330
- Crossover cable (PC to base station)	 HA010333
- External power supply unit	 V03
Accessories / Replacement Parts